# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Clariant (France)	11/30/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clariant International Ltd
Street Address:	Rothausstrasse 61
City:	Muttenz 1
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH4132

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6126518
Patent Number:	6302765
Patent Number:	6386950
Patent Number:	6362108

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)429-3650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9085953890

Email: alan.kass@az-em.com

Correspondent Name: Alan P. Kass
Address Line 1: 70 Meister Avenue

Address Line 4: Somerville, NEW JERSEY 08876

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan P. Kass

Total Attachments: 2

500019055

source=CFr-CIL\_97fr301#page1.tif source=CFr-CIL\_97fr301#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 015629 FRAME: 0413

160.00 61

CH \$16

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Clariant (France), Successor in titel of Clariant (France) S.A., a corporation organized under the laws of France, having a place of business at 70 Avenue du Général de Gaulle, 92800 Puteaux, France, is the owner of the United States Patent Application/s and patent/s mentioned in the attached schedule.

WHEREAS, Clariant International Ltd, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Rothausstrasse 61, CH-4132 Muttenz 1, Switzerland, desires an assignment of all rights to said patent applications;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Clariant (France) hereby assigns to Clariant International Ltd its entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent.

This Assignment is executed in Paleacex, effective on this 30 day of November 2004

**CLARIANT (FRANCE)** 

Renaud SPITZ

President of Clariant (France)

Dir

PATENT REEL: 015629 FRAME: 0414

File number	Filing date	Filing number Grant date	Grant date	Grant number	Foreign Associate
1997FR301 (477)	03.04.1998	09/054,518	03.10.2000	6,126,518	Browdy & Neimark
1998FR302 (482)	02.08.1999	09/365,176	16.10.2001	6,302,765	=
1999FR301 (487)	17.02.2000	506,045	14.05.2002	6,386,950	Ε
1999FR302 (488)	20.04.2000	09/553,037		6,362,108	F

**RECORDED: 02/02/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 015629 FRAME: 0415